

**BID NUMBER #01P-24
PAVING
CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL**

To: Town of Northfield NH:

The undersigned, as a lawfully authorized agent for the below named Bidder/Contractor, has carefully examined the Proposal form of this Bid, to be known as Bid Number #01P-24 Paving, with the General Provisions, Specifications and other bid documents and binds himself/herself and his/her company on award to them by the Board of Selectmen to execute a contract agreement under this Proposal in accordance with such award, on such form and in such manner as is prescribed by the Town and to provide all necessary equipment, labor, materials and other items or services needed to perform all the requirements for the said project.

COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Silver Lane / Sarah Lane / Megan Drive	\$ <u>300,140.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED on Blueberry Lane	\$ <u>161,100.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Shaw Road	\$ <u>188,350.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Dearborn Road	\$ <u>33,900.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Sargent Street	\$ <u>126,350.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Forrest Road	\$ <u>74,206.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON WB Hill Road	\$ <u>46,579.50</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Hidden Lane	\$ <u>160,920.00</u>
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Greenwood Drive	\$ <u>205,910.00</u>
TOTAL COST \$ <u>1,298,055.50</u>	(must include any mobilization fees)

I acknowledge that I have read and understand the instructions and specifications of the proposed agreement, minimum specifications, and this bid sheet.

Respectively submitted,

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC.

Print Bidder/Contractor's Name

Bethany Huckins, Estimator

Print Representative's Name and Title

Bethany Huckins

Representative's Signature

4-19-24

Date

3 Eastgate Park Rd.

Street

Belmont

City

NH.

State

03220

Zip

603-527-5100

Telephone

bhuckins@pikeindustries.com

Email

Person signing proposal must be a person in your company authorized to sign a Contract with the Town of Northfield, NH.

SILVER LANE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	200 ft from intersection of Shaw Rd
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	2800 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	17
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	6500	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$ 19,500.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	950	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per ton in place	\$ 92,150.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	650	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per Ton	\$ 63,050.00
Shoulder Gravel:	200	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$ 9,000.00
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ 300	Per Ton	\$ 4,500.00

MEGAN DRIVE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Add 4" of Gravel to State spec, Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	650 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	4
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	1525	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$ 4575.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	225	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per ton in place	\$ 21,825.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	150	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per Ton	\$ 14,550.00
Additional Gravel:	150	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$ 6,750.00
Shoulder Gravel:	60	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$ 2,700.00
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 3,000.00

SARAH LANE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Add 4" of Gravel to state spec, Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	610 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	4
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	1500	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$4,500.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	220	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per ton in place	\$21,340.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	150	Ton	\$ 97.00	Per Ton	\$14,550.00
Additional Gravel:	300	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$13,500
Shoulder Gravel:	50	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$2,250.00
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 300	Per Ton	\$3,000.00

BLUEBERRY LANE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, Add 4" of gravel to State spec, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel.

Date the road is available:after Public Works completes improvements

Start Location:	Bay Hill Rd Intersection
End Location:	Shedd Rd Intersection
Length (estimated):	2100 ft
Width (estimated):	20 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	13
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	4900	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$ 14,700.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	700	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per ton in place	\$ 68,600
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	450	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per Ton	\$ 44,100
Shoulder Gravel:	140	Ton	\$ 50.00	Per Ton	\$ 7,000.00
HMA Hand Work:	25	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 7,500.00
Reclaim / Grind	4800	Square Yards	\$ 4.00	Per Yard	\$ 19,200

SHAW ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Date the road is available: After Improvements are Completed

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Near House #267
Length (estimated):	2800 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	5
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	6600	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$ 19,800.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	1000	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per ton in place	\$ 98,000.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	600	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per Ton	\$ 58,800.00
Shoulder Gravel:	175	Ton	\$ 50.00	Per Ton	\$ 8,750.00
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 3,000.00

DEARBORN ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Asphalt Shim and Overlay

Start Location:	Park Street Intersection.
End Location:	Summer Street Intersection
Length (estimated)	1200 ft
Width (estimated)	21 ft
Shim	Yes
Sweep and Tack	Yes
Driveway Aprons	7
Number of Milling Joints	10
Traffic Control	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	300	Ton	\$ 98.00	Spot Shim & Overlay	\$ 29,400.00
Cold Plane Butt Joints (2):	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	Per	\$ 1,500.00
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 3,000.00

SARGENT STREET SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Cold Plane 1.25" and Asphalt Overlay, shoulder work, sewer and drain man hole raising

Start Location:	Park Street Intersection		
End Location:	Zion Hill Rd/Scribner Rd Intersection		
Other Intersections	Forrest Rd, Johnson Rd, RR Crossing		
Length (estimated)	2700 ft		
Width (estimated)	22 ft		
Shim	No		
Sweep and Tack	Yes		
Driveway Aprons	25 Standard	1 – approx. 50'	1 – approx. 40'
Other Aprons	2 – Parking Lots		
Bridge	1		
Number of Milling Joints	Yes-refer to road layout		
Traffic Control	Yes		

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Overlay 2":	850	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per	\$ 83,300.00
Cold Plane 1.25"	6600	SY	\$ 3.50	Per	\$ 23,100.00
HMA Hand Work:	30	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per	\$ 9,000.00
Reconstruct Sewer Man Hole	4	Each	\$ 800.00	Per	\$ 3,200.00
Reconstruct Drain Man Hole	2	Each	\$ 800.00	Per	\$ 1,600.00
Adjust H2O Shut Off	6	Each	\$ 400.00	Per	\$ 2,400.00
Shoulder Gravel	75	Ton	\$ 50.00	Per	\$ 3,750.00

FORREST ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Asphalt Overlay and shoulder work

Start Location:	Sargent Street Intersection		
End Location:	Forrest Rd Gravel Intersection		
Other Intersections	Axle Drive		
Length (estimated)	1200 ft and 1800 ft		
Width (estimated)	21 ft and 26 ft		
Shim	No		
Sweep and Tack	Yes		
Driveway Aprons	21 Standard	3 – approx. 50'	1 – approx. 75'
Number of Milling Joints	20		
Traffic Control	Yes		

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Top Layer 2.5":	22	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per Ton	\$ 2,156.00
HMA Overlay 1.25"	600	Ton	\$ 98.00	Per Ton	\$ 58,800.00
HMA Hand Work:	20	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 6,000.00
Cold Plane Drives & Entrances	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	Per	\$ 3,500.00
Shoulder Gravel	Unknown 75	Ton	\$ 50.00	Per Ton	\$ 3,750.00

WB HILL ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Bay Hill Rd
End Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
Length (estimated):	700 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	3 – Standard, 1 – 50' wide
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	1700	Square Yards	\$ 4.00	Per Yard	\$ 6,800.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	250	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per ton in place	\$ 19,987.50
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	160	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per Ton	\$ 12,792
Shoulder Gravel:	50	Ton	\$ 50.00	Per Ton	\$ 2,500.00
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 4,500.00

HIDDEN LANE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Bay Hill Rd
End Location:	House #103
Length (estimated):	2710 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	18 Standard, 1 – 130', 1 – 65', 1 – 50'
Other Intersections	Greenwood Dr (2), WB Hill, Jordan Ln
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	6500	Square Yards	\$ 3.00	Per Yard	\$ 19,500.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	1000	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per ton in place	\$ 79,950.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	600	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per Ton	\$ 47,970.00
Shoulder Gravel:	200	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$ 9,000.00
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ 300.00	Per Ton	\$ 4,500.00

GREENWOOD DRIVE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, Add 4" of Gravel to State Spec, compact, finish grade compact, pave, shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
End Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
Length (estimated):	3200 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	19
Other Intersections	Dairy Ln, Bracket Ln, Noel Pine Ct
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	7500	Square Yards	\$ 2.00	Per Yard	\$ 15,000.00
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	1100	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per ton in place	\$ 87,945.00
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	700	Ton	\$ 79.95	Per Ton	\$ 55,965.00
Shoulder Gravel:	200	Ton	\$ 45.00	Per Ton	\$ 9,000.00
HMA Hand Work:	20	Ton	\$ 275.00	Per Ton	\$ 5,500.00
Fine Grade for Pavement	7500	Square Yards	\$ 2.00	Per Yard	\$ 15,000.00
Additional 4" Gravel	500	Ton	\$ 35.00	Per Ton	\$ 17,500